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   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

 

 Open ukrs WA18m 

 Sunday 19 January 2020 

 Venue Brockington Community College, Blaby Rd, Enderby, Leics LE19 4AQ 

 Organiser Neill Brown, 23 Cambridge Road, Cosby, Leics LE9 1SH 
 Lord P Fred Stevens 
 Judge Andrea Hammond 
 Judge-in-Charge Geoff Malyon 
 Judge Janet Short 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan 

 
Organisers Remarks 
My thanks go to the Foresters Club field team and caterers, the Judges, Fred Stevens (our Lord P), Merlin (our 
sponsors), the College for providing the facilities, the scorers Carol Stevens and Pat Callaghan and of course to you the 
archers for supporting this event. I hope you all enjoyed the day and got home safely. See you again soon! 

   
 Awards 

Score Awards 9s 10s Score 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 26 20 545 Ladies Recurve Cup 
 2 Anne Smith The Foxes 32 15 538 
 3 Ffion Edgeley De Montfort UAC 19 17 518 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 Thomas Cram Paradox A 24 24 557 Gents Recurve Cup 
 2 Ben  Evans Loughborough SAC 20 27 551 
 3 Jason Jibrail Paradox A 26 22 548 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Susan Corless Northampton AC 23 36 575 Ladies Compound Cup 
 2 Jenny Bryan Derwent B 29 31 571 
 3 Victoria Duncan Meriden AC 37 23 563 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Tom Duncan Meriden AC 17 43 583 Gents Compound Cup 
 2 Andy Brooks Six Towns C of A 27 33 573 
 3 Stephen  Colledge  Ivanhoe A 35 25 565 

 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A 2 2 190 Ladies Longbow Cup 

 Gents Longbow 
 1 Steve Pepper Newark Castle A 8 1 295 Gents Longbow Cup 
 2 Geoff Willcocks Welland Valley A 2 1 256 

 Ladies Barebow 
 1 Gill Brown Foresters AC 12 4 384 
 2 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley A 8 6 376 

 Gents Barebow 
 1 Nigel Todd Soar Valley A 11 9 452 Senior Barebow Cup 
 2 Ed Kovac Newark Castle A 9 5 421 

 Gents American Flatbow 
 1 Steven Gamble B of Glen AS 6 4 358 

 Girls Recurve 
 1 Charlotte  Barnsley Hinckley A 14 7 467 Girls Recurve Cup 
 2 Esme Ryan Kirby Muxloe AC 12 8 458 
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Boys Recurve 
 1 Corin Willcocks Welland Valley A 29 16 531 Boys Recurve Cup 
 2 Yusuf Ali Leicester A Acad 14 13 479 

 Boys Compound 
 1 Jacob Burgess Fenland AC 9 6 380 Boys Compound Cup 

 Girls Barebow 
 1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley A 2 0 157 

 Boys Barebow 
 1 Sam Barnsley Hinckley A 10 6 409 Junior Barebow Cup 
 2 Ethan Burton Browne Soar Valley A 8 4 344 

Unrewarded Juniors 
 Girls U16 Recurve 
 3 Lara Guiet City of Cambridge B 1 2 321 

 Girls U12 Recurve 
 3 Sophie Stone Ivanhoe A 3 1 254 

 Boys U14 Recurve 
 3 Zaaidah Bobat Leicester A Acad 4 1 202 

 Boys U12 Barebow 
 3 Kyan Jones Newark Castle A 0 0 141 

Senior Unrewarded HC Winners 
 Ladies HC 34-41 
 1 Marti Voce Newark Castle A 23 15 1448 

 Ladies HC 42-50 
 1 Elizabeth Smith The Foxes 16 9 1464 

 Ladies HC 51-57 
 1 Emma Thompson Foresters AC 10 9 1496 

 Gents HC 29-36 
 1 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 31 18 1457 

 Gents HC 37-44 
 1 Ian Collins The Foxes 18 23 1500 

 Gents HC 45-50 
 1 Darren Bayley Foresters AC 20 3 1472 
 1 Andrew Bennison The Foxes 8 11 1472 

 Gents HC 51-100 
 1 Philip Jones B of Glen AS 1 1 1529 

Mixed Recurve Team Winners 
 The Foxes 89 67 2093 Recurve Team Shield 
 1 Andrew Collins  24 20 540 
 2 Anne Smith 32 15 538 
 3 Ian Collins 18 23 532 
 4 Elizabeth Smith  15 9 483 

Mixed Compound Team Winners 
 Foresters AC 110 57 1662 Compound Team Shield 
 1 Faye Balcombe 37 22 561 
 2 Neill Brown 37 22 561 
 3 Jill Brown 36 13 540 
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 9s 10s Score 

Double Round Score Awards 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Ffion Edgeley De Montfort UAC 36 37 1043 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 Ollie Hurdle Wilford B 52 34 1066 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Susan Corless Northampton AC 48 71 1150 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Dean Poyser Burton Joyce A 65 27 1046 

 Gents Longbow 
 1 Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe A 4 3 388 

 Gents Barebow 
 1 Philip Jones B of Glen AS 2 1 365 

 Boys Compound 
 1 Jacob Burgess Fenland AC 24 8 787 

 
 

 

See next page for Full Results 
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L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

WA18m  -  Full Results 

Ladies Recurve  Doz1  Doz2  Doz3  Doz4 Doz5  9s    10s Score 
 1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 110 113 107 106 109 26 20 545 Triple face 
 2 Anne Smith The Foxes 103 106 107 111 111 32 15 538 Triple face 
 Ffion Edgeley De Montfort UAC 104 110 105 106 100 17 20 525 2nd Shoot 
 3 Ffion Edgeley De Montfort UAC 99 109 101 108 101 19 17 518 
 4 Rebecca Cusworth Coventry UAC 109 106 98 94 106 23 13 513 
 5 Marti Voce Newark Castle A 109 104 97 103 99 23 15 512 Triple face 
 6 Kim Blakebrough Foresters AC 103 91 107 106 101 15 16 508 
 8 Katriona James Paradox A 93 96 96 102 107 13 15 494 
 7 Nina Caulton Leicester UAC 95 101 104 91 103 26 5 494 
 9 Elizabeth Smith The Foxes 96 94 100 94 99 15 9 483 
 10 Gwen Gordon Six Towns C of A 92 95 96 106 93 17 8 482 
 11 Emma Thompson Foresters AC 77 88 81 92 88 10 9 426 
 12 Laura Mallinson Loughborough SAC 85 94 82 77 85 14 6 423 
 13 Caroline Nash Kirby Muxloe AC 86 89 82 78 88 9 4 423 
 14 Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC 64 54 61 63 57 8 2 299 

Gents Recurve 
 1 Thomas Cram Paradox A 110 108 110 115 114 24 24 557 Triple face 
 2 Ben Evans Loughborough SAC 110 107 113 110 111 20 27 551 Triple face 
 3 Jason Jibrail Paradox A 108 109 111 105 115 26 22 548 Triple face 
 4 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 106 110 110 105 112 31 18 543 
 5 Andrew Collins  The Foxes 104 107 110 109 110 24 20 540 
 6 Ollie Hurdle Wilford B 103 104 110 110 110 28 17 537 
 7 Darron Rose Burton Bridge A 104 106 111 107 106 24 18 534 Triple face 
 8 Chris Butler Foresters AC 104 108 107 108 107 25 17 534 
 9 Ian Collins The Foxes 107 104 109 104 108 18 23 532 
 Ollie Hurdle Wilford B 108 107 104 107 103 24 17 529 2nd shoot on triple 
 Steve Naylor B of Glen AS 106 108 98 105 102 18 15 519 2nd Shoot 
 10 Aaron Waddington  Welland Valley A 105 105 102 100 105 25 10 517 
 11 Stephen Nash Kirby Muxloe AC 112 104 97 99 103 23 12 515 
 12 Jack Lucas B of Glen AS 94 102 103 101 112 24 12 512 
 13 Darren Ratcliffe Six Towns C of A 95 98 101 106 108 20 11 508 
 14 Steve Naylor B of Glen AS 97 103 105 97 104 15 15 506 
 15 Ian Pepper Newark Castle A 97 98 104 103 101 23 10 503 
 16 Kyle Collier Six Towns C of A 94 101 97 100 103 18 12 495 
 17 Harry Newman Loughborough SAC 95 108 93 93 93 17 11 482 Triple face 
 18 Avtar Singh The Foxes 102 101 89 102 87 11 10 481 
 19 Adam Bobat Leicester A Acad 99 93 101 86 91 16 7 470 
 20 Darren Bayley Foresters AC 97 95 97 88 86 20 3 463 
 21 Jason Gore The Foxes 94 87 97 98 84 10 10 460 
 22 Alan Blackmore The Foxes 85 90 93 102 88 13 5 458 
 23 Charles Dalby Lutterworth AC 81 99 94 87 88 18 4 449 
 24 Andrew Bennison The Foxes 87 91 94 90 85 8 11 447 
 25 Andrew Stone Ivanhoe A 88 87 85 95 87 10 6 442 
 26 Woz Levins Foresters AC 89 86 77 84 95 8 4 431 
 27 Robert Bolsover The Foxes 82 83 85 85 93 10 5 428 
 28 David Archer Kirby Muxloe AC 83 88 76 70 79 10 2 396 
 29 Walter Taylor B of Glen AS 73 83 83 67 83 7 7 389 
 30 Dave Whiffin Foresters AC 68 88 75 72 66 7 5 369 
 31 Zaakir Patel Leicester A Acad 60 82 64 85 63 4 7 354 
 32 Steve Hubbard Lutterworth AC 80 79 66 72 56 4 1 353 
 33 Ludovic Guiet City of Cambridge B 72 52 76 51 66 6 2 317 
 Frank Rigby Six Towns C of A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Ladies Compound 
 1 Susan Corless Northampton AC 114 113 116 115 117 23 36 575 
 Susan Corless Northampton AC 114 118 113 115 115 25 35 575 2nd Shoot 
 2 Jenny Bryan Derwent B 112 112 115 117 115 29 31 571 
 Jenny Bryan Derwent B 116 115 113 113 114 29 31 571 2nd Shoot 
 3 Victoria Duncan Meriden AC 112 112 114 111 114 37 23 563 
 4 Faye Balcombe Foresters AC 115 112 110 113 111 37 22 561 
 5 Karen Ratcliffe Six Towns C of A 112 114 112 110 107 36 20 555 
 6 Paige Jones Belvoir A 109 108 108 110 110 49 8 545 
 7 Jill Brown Foresters AC 109 109 109 109 104 36 13 540 
 8 Jordanna Marsh Loughborough SAC 107 109 105 110 109 35 13 540 
 9 Amber Short Burton Bridge A 105 102 106 106 104 32 8 523 
 10 Joanna Clapka De Montfort UAC 98 99 106 108 112 37 7 523 
 11 Amber Short Burton Bridge A 103 103 98 106 97 32 4 507 
 Phoebe Pine Deer Park A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 
 Phoebe Pine Deer Park A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 
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Gents Compound 
 1 Tom Duncan Meriden AC 119 114 118 115 117 17 43 583 
 2 Andy Brooks Six Towns C of A 115 112 114 114 118 27 33 573 
 3 Stephen Colledge  Ivanhoe A 113 114 113 114 111 35 25 565 
 4 Andy Marriott The Foxes 114 113 112 111 114 36 24 564 
 5 Neill Brown Foresters AC 113 115 113 109 111 37 22 561 
 6 Tom Wright Fosse C of A 111 111 111 112 109 44 15 554 
 7 Dean Poyser Burton Joyce A 104 111 110 112 97 38 14 534 
 Dean Poyser Burton Joyce A 107 94 106 101 104 27 13 512 2nd Shoot 
 8 Stuart Lowe Foresters AC 102 105 85 104 102 36 2 498 Triple face 
 Woz Levins Foresters AC 99 107 79 97 103 35 7 485 2nd Shoot 
 Andrew Burgess Fenland AC 97 90 90 102 96 25 2 475 2nd Shoot 
 9 Andrew Burgess Fenland AC 84 91 93 100 90 28 6 458 

Ladies Longbow 
 1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A 44 27 38 29 52 2 2 190 
 2 Georgie Jones Loughborough SAC 34 29 44 33 20 3 1 160 

Gents Longbow 
 1 Steve Pepper Newark Castle A 69 51 48 54 73 8 1 295 
 2 Geoff Willcocks Welland Valley A 59 50 52 54 42 2 1 257 
 3 Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe A 45 47 49 41 39 2 1 221 
 4 Philip Short Meriden AC 0 25 45 52 53 1 2 175 
 5 Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe A 22 39 52 27 27 2 2 167  2nd Shoot - T Face 

Ladies Barebow 
 1 Gill Brown Foresters AC 91 63 83 68 79 12 4 384 
 2 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley A 85 76 76 72 67 8 6 376 
 3 Laura Hutchinson Loughborough SAC 84 79 87 70 56 8 3 376 
 4 Heidi Morris Loughborough SAC 63 63 75 78 64 5 2 343 
 5 Mandie Elson Newark Castle A 74 70 60 62 69 7 3 335 

Gents Barebow 
 1 Nigel Todd Soar Valley A 84 101 91 95 81 11 9 452 
 2 Ed Kovac Newark Castle A 79 89 82 82 89 9 5 421 
 3 Robert Hanson Newark Castle A 61 78 79 75 71 5 3 364 
 4 Philip Jones B of Glen AS 55 37 31 60 32 1 1 215 
 Philip Jones B of Glen AS 20 30 39 34 27 1 0 150 2nd Shoot 

Gents American Flatbow 
 1 Steven Gamble B of Glen AS 76 72 68 65 77 6 4 358 
 2 Stephen Bettles Welland Valley A 21 50 29 43 24 2 1 167 

Girls U18 Recurve 
 1 Charlotte Barnsley Hinckley A 93 98 90 95 91 14 7 467 

Girls U16 Recurve 
 1 Esme Ryan Kirby Muxloe AC 83 96 92 98 89 12 8 458 
 2 Lara Guiet City of Cambridge B 75 56 68 64 58 1 2 321 

Girls U12 Recurve 
 1 Sophie Stone Ivanhoe A 70 60 47 42 35 3 1 254 

Boys U16 Recurve 
 1 Corin Willcocks Welland Valley A 104 112 106 109 101 29 16 532 

Boys U14 Recurve 
 1 Yusuf Ali Leicester A Acad 91 108 96 95 89 14 13 479 
 2 Zaaidah Bobat Leicester A Acad 45 43 43 33 38 4 1 202 

Boys U14 Compound 
 Jacob Burgess Fenland AC 83 84 84 80 76 15 2 407 2nd Shoot 
 1 Jacob Burgess Fenland AC 72 75 69 80 84 9 6 380 

Girls U14 Barebow 
 1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley A 41 31 23 27 35 2 0 157 

Boys U16 Barebow 
 1 Sam Barnsley Hinckley A 83 69 88 90 79 10 6 409 

Boys U14 Barebow 
 1 Ethan Burton Browne Soar Valley A 87 66 53 63 75 8 4 344 

Boys U12 Barebow 
 1 Kyan Jones Newark Castle A 21 27 20 49 24 0 0 141 


